

# **AMC DENTAL COLLEGE**

Khokhra, Ahmedabad 380008

Affiliated to Gujarat University

### SELF STUDY REPORT (CYCLE 1) 2022-2023

### **CRITERIA:** 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

### **KEY INDICATOR: 6.1** Institutional Vision and Leadership

**METRIC:** Effective leadership by setting values and participative decision- making process is key not only to achieve the vision, mission and goals of the Institution but also in building the organizational culture. The formal and informal arrangements in the Institution to co-ordinate the academic and administrative planning and implementation reflects the Institutio's forts in achieving its vision.













## ACHIEVEMENTS WHICH LED TO INSTITUTIONAL EXCELLENCE



AMC DENTAL COLLEGE

### **ACHIEVEMENTS**

SR. NO.	AWARDS AND ACCREDITATIONS	YEAR	AWARDING AGENCY
1.	BEST COVID 19 PROGRAM	2021	INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY
2.	CORONA STAR	2022	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE GUJRAT





### AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST - (A.M.C.MET)

#### AMC DENTAL COLLEGE

SR. NO.	ACHIEVEMENTS	YEAR
1	ESTHETIC ZONE IN ENDODONTICS AND CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	2018
2	GERIATRIC DENTISTRY IN PROSTHODONTICS AND PERIODONTICS	2019
3	INSTALLATION OF SMARTBOARD	2021
4	ESTABLISHMENT OF INNOVATION NEXUS- CENTRAL RESEARCH LAB	2021
5	SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED CLINIC	2021
6	DOLPHIN 3D IMAGING IN ORTHODONTICS FOR THE FIRST TIME IN GUJARAT	2022
7	COMPREHENSIVE DENTAL CLINIC	2022
8	NEWLY RENOVATED STATE OF ART PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM IN ORTHODONTICS	2022
9	GREEN PRACTICE SOLAR MIAWAKEE GREEN AUDIT AS THE FIRST SOLAR PLANT IN A DENTAL COLLEGE IN GUJARAT	2022
10	NEWLY RENOVATED SPS ROOM	2023
11	UPENN MOU EXCHANGE PROGRAM OF STUDENTS AND FACULTIES WITH UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA, USA	2023
12	GHODIYA GHAR (DAY CARE CENTRE) IN STAFF QUARTERS	2023
13	INSTALLATION OF INTRAORAL SCANNER	2023

DRPatel

DEAN AMC DENTAL COLLEGE Dean,

A.M.C. Dental College

BHALAKIA MILL COMPOUND, KHOKHRA, AHMEDABAD - 380 008 PHONE:- 079 - 22932501, 22934301, 22932501 FAX:- 079- 22935078 Email:- deanamcdental@gmail.com,deandental@ahmedabadcity.gov.in Web Site:- www.amcdentalcollege.edu.in, www.amcmet.org, www.ahmedabadcity.gov.in